## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correction of an error in a cover sheet previously recorded on Reel: 030567 and Frame: 0013, namely, correction of an application number.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gregory Brauser	06/07/2013
Brandon Bal	06/07/2013

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dog-E-Glow, Inc.
Street Address:	5440 NW 33rd Avenue, Suite 102
City:	Fort Lauderdale
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33309

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13869333

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9545226507

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 954-763-3303
Email: info@mhdpatents.com
Correspondent Name: Geoffrey Lottenberg
Address Line 1: 1936 S. Andrews Avenue

Address Line 4: Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33316

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11922.9806
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Geoffrey Lottenberg
Signature:	/geoffrey lottenberg/
Date:	06/11/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=9806CoverSheet#page1.tif source=9806Assignment#page1.tif source=9806Notice#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030641 FRAME: 0818

\$40.00

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gregory Brauser	
Brandon Bal	06/07/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dog-E-Glow, Inc.
{	5440 NW 33rd Avenue, Suite 102
City:	Fort Lauderdale
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33309

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13896333

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 9545226507

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 954-763-3303
Email: info@mhdpatents.com

Correspondent Name: Geoffrey Lottenberg
Address Line 1: 1936 S. Andrews Ave

Address Line 4: Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33316

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11922.9806
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Geoffrey Lottenberg
Signature:	/geoffrey lottenberg/
Date:	06/07/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=9806Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030641 FRAME: 0819

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

Attorney Docket No.: 11922,9806

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR:

Gregory Brauser

Address:

5440 NW 33rd Ave., Suite 102

City/State/Zip:

Pt. Lauderdale, FL 33309

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR:

Brandon Bal

Address:

5440 NW 33rd Ave., Suite 102

City/State/Zip:

Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309

ASSIGNEE:

Dog-E-Glow, Inc.

Status:

Micro Entity

Address:

5440 NW 33rd Ave., Suite 102

City/State/Zip:

Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309

TITLE OF INVENTION:

LED DEVICE HAVING PRINTABLE LAYER AND

RETENTION FEATURE

United States Patent

Application Serial Number: 13/869,333

Filed on:

April 24, 2013

The Assignors are the owners of the above-referenced invention and owners of the above-referenced United States patent application, and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same. In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby assign to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefor identified herein, including the right to sue for damages for all past infringement occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment, and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom;

The Assignors also assign all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and

The Assignors agree to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignors.

Gregory Brauser, Co-Inventor/Assignor

Date: 06/07/13

Brandon Bal, Co-Inventor/Assignor

Est 1000V1922/FORM/98000805. Assignment.doc

Date: 06/07/13

Page 1 of 1

**PATENT** REEL: 030641 FRAME: 0820



# **UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE**

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JUNE 10, 2013

PTAS

GEOFFREY LOTTENBERG 1936 S. ANDREWS AVE FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33316 502376095

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/07/2013 REEL/FRAME: 030567/0013

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 11922.9806

ASSIGNOR:

BRAUSER, GREGORY DOC DATE: 06/07/2013

ASSIGNOR:

BAL, BRANDON DOC DATE: 06/07/2013

ASSIGNEE:

DOG-E-GLOW, INC.

5440 NW 33RD AVENUE, SUITE 102 FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33309

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13896333 FILING DATE: PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: CAPACITIVE SHEAR FORCE SENSOR AND METHOD FOR FABRICATING THEREOF

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV PATENT RECORDED: 06/11/2013 REEL: 030641 FRAME: 0821